## Clearfield Borough Committee Meeting February 9, 2023

**Public Safety Committee-**Stephanie Tarbay(Chair), Steve Livergood(Vice Chair), Ann Jane Ross, Brande Plyler

- Fire Department
- Police Department

Recommend to approve and permit Hyde Wesleyan Church to use Lower Witmer Park for FamilyFun Day on June 4, 2023 and close Locust Street from Front Street to Water Street.

Recommend to approve and permit Bennett & Houser Funeral Home, Inc. for Memorial service and floral release in river at the Lower Witmer Park (Gazebo) June 19, 2023 between the hours of 5:30 PM and 7:30 PM.

Recommend to approve and permit Roads to Recovery for Hop to the Trunk event, on March 25, 2023 from noon to 3:00 PM and close Paddock Road, Clearfield Fairgrounds.

Recommend Police Department to purchase tackle helmets at \$12,737.50 to be paid out of the Police Department Donation Fund Account.

Recommend Police Department to purchase wrestling mats at \$5,765.20

Recommend Police Department to purchase 7 gas masks at \$700.00 each.

Recommend Police Department to transfer Police Department Donation funds to the PD Regionalization.

Recommend the Fire Department to spend the P.P.E. allotment on turnout gear and helmets.

**Public Works Committee-**Barb Shaffner(Chair), Steve Livergood(Vice Chair), Stephanie Tarbay, Nicole Norris

• Street Department

Review report from Terry Malloy regarding Park & Shop and potentially dissolving this corporation and Clearfield Borough assuming the responsibilities.

**Planning & Community Development Committee-** Ann Jane Ross (Chair), Stephanie Tarbay(Vice Chair), Scott Ortasic, Steve Harmic

• Code Enforcement Officer

**Personnel Committee** – Steve Harmic (Chair), Brande Plyler(Vice Chair), Ann Jane Ross, Nicole Norris

Recommend to accept the resignation of Ed Bartel from the Airport Authority.

**Finance Committee** – Steve Livergood(Chair), Barb Shaffner(Vice Chair), Steve Harmic, Scott Ortasic

Recommend to approve resolution for items to be shredded.

Recommend to transfer \$\_\_\_\_\_ to Fire Department Capital Fund from sale of Third Ward Fire Hall.